## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP

## **RESOLUTION 2021-2-3**

## RESOLUTION RECLASSIFYING JENNIFER PIELOCH AS A FULL-TIME SENIOR POLICE RECORDS CLERK

**WHEREAS,** Police Chief Ronald Mulhall has recommended that part-time Senior Police Records Clerk, Jennifer Pieloch be reclassified as the full-time Senior Police Records Clerk within the Mansfield Police Department; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee has accepted the recommendation of the Chief Ronald Mulhall and Township Administrator Michael Fitzpatrick to re-classify Ms. Pieloch from part-time to full-time Senior Police Records Clerk.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that Jennifer Pielock is hereby reclassified as the full-time Senior Police Records Clerk for the Township of Mansfield commencing February 1, 2021.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: GOLENDA

**ROLL CALL VOTE** 

AYES: TALLON, GOLENDA, HIGGINS, OCELLO, MAGEE
NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on February 4, 2021 at 7:30 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk